supplying labor, materials, and supplies used in the completion of said site improvements. Exhibit 

A attached. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is that the said Principal, its successors, 

legal representatives, or assigns, within three hundred sixty five (365) days after approval of the 

final plat by the Public Works department, shall construct and complete the required site  

improvements, in accordance with the City of Austell Development Regulations, approved 

construction plans, and specifications for said work on file with the same office, and shall promptly